northeast corner of Barton Road and Iowa Street within the EV/AP (East Valley 
Corridor Specific Plan Administrative Professional) District; public hearing to 
consider Resolution No. 6494, Street Vacation No. 135, the vacation of a 
portion of the east side of Iowa Street approximately ten (10) feet in width and 
four hundred twenty eight (428) feet in length located immediately north of 
Barton Road and eight hundred (800) feet south of Orange Avenue as shown on 
Exhibits “A” and “B” on file in the City Clerk’s Office, City of Redlands; and 
public hearing to consider Resolution No. 6495, Street Vacation No. 136, the 
vacation of a portion of the north side of Barton Road approximately eight (8) 
feet in width and two hundred four (204) feet in length and located immediately 
east of Iowa Street at the intersection of Barton Road and Iowa Street as shown 
on Exhibits “A” and “B” on file in the City Clerk’s Office, City of Redlands.  
Mayor Harrison declared the meeting open as a public hearing.